## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Nar				Execution Date				
Steve R. Burwell				07/09/2010				
Fredrick Busch 07/0				07/08/2010				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	ByoCoat Enterprises, Inc.							
Street Address:	BBVA Center, Suite 307, 1738 Amarillo Street							
Internal Address:	Lomas Verdes Avenue Center							
City:	San Juan							
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO							
Postal Code:	00926							
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number					
Application Number: 12418		2418330			C C			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (404)853-8806								
Fax Number:	(404)853-		fax attempt in unaversated					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 404-853-8072								
Email: david.wigley@sutherland.com								
Correspondent Name: David E. Wigley, Ph.D.								
Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street, N.E.								
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3996								
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	24004-	.0012					
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	David E	E. Wigley					
Total Attachments: 4 source=24004-0012 Assignment#page1.tif source=24004-0012 Assignment#page2.tif PATENT								

501228297

PATENT REEL: 024659 FRAME: 0725

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Steve R. Burwell, a citizen of the United States of America, whose mailing address is BBVA Center, Suite 307, 1738 Amarillo Street, Lomas Verdes Avenue Center, San Juan, PR 00926, USA; and Fredrick Busch, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 35 Mohawk Avenue, Clementon, New Jersey 08021, USA, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "ANTIMICROBIAL SOLUTIONS AND PROCESS RELATED THERETO," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 3, 2009, under U.S. Application Serial No. 12/418,330, which claims priority to U.S. Application Serial No. 11/181,131, filed July 13, 2005; International Application Serial No. PCT/US2004/006599, filed March 5, 2004; U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/451,678, filed March 5, 2003; and U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/507,949 filed October 3, 2003; and

WHEREAS, BYOCOAT ENTERPRISES, INC., a Puerto Rico Corporation, whose post office address is BBVA Center, Suite 307, 1738 Amarillo Street, Lomas Verdes Avenue Center, San Juan, PR 00926, USA, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Steve R. Burwell and Fredrick Busch, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto BYOCOAT ENTERPRISES, INC., the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any subsequent application claiming priority to said application, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from any subsequent application claiming priority to said application, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, to BYOCOAT ENTERPRISES, INC., as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of BYOCOAT ENTERPRISES, INC. and its assigns and legal representatives; ASSIGNMENT "Antimicrobial Solutions and Process Related Thereto" Serial No. 12/418,330 Page 2 of 4

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to **BYOCOAT ENTERPRISES, INC.**, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **BYOCOAT ENTERPRISES, INC.**, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

**AND**, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **BYOCOAT ENTERPRISES**, **INC.**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

ASSIGNMENT "Antimicrobial Solutions and Process Related Thereto" Serial No. 12/418,330 Page 3 of 4

SR Burwell

Steve R. Burwell

STATE OF Georgia COUNTY OF Fulton

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Georgia</u>, on this <u>9</u>th day of <u>July</u>, 2010, personally appeared **Steve R. Burwell**, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed.



Migue Aulbert PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 3 - 11 - 2013

OR USE SECTION BELOW ONLY IF A NOTARY IS UNAVAILABLE

	Date:	
Steve R. Burwell		
WITNESS:	Date:	
WITNESS:	Date:	

ASSIGNMENT "Antimicrobial Solutions and Process Related Thereto" Serial No. 12/418,330 Page 4 of 4

**Fredrick Busch** 

STATE OF <u>HEW JERSEY</u> COUNTY OF CANDEN

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Mew Jersey</u> on this <u>8</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2010, personally appeared **Fredrick Busch**, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed.

h. Parter

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

PATRICIA M. PORTER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 9/28/2014

## OR USE SECTION BELOW ONLY IF A NOTARY IS UNAVAILABLE

Fredrick Busch	Date:	
WITNESS:	Date:	
WITNESS:	Date:	

9246978.1

**RECORDED: 07/09/2010**